©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s

Brief Instructions
Empty Enclosures SR* Stainless Steel 4
Type Code / Model Number
Example: SRM.SB2.26.26.16.B.1.FS.HL.H
Enclosure stainless steel, medium size 26x26x16 cm, landscape orientation with face B and one flange plate at bottom, cover screws, hin-
ges left side, security has
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
SR * . *** . ** . ** . ** . * . * . ** . ** . *
SR M . SB2 . 26 . 26 . 16 . B . 1 . FS . HL . H
1 Enclosure type
SR stainless steel
2 Enclosure size
S small
M medium
L large
X extra large
3 Material
SB2 stainless steel AISI 316L, brushed, 1.5 mm thickness
4 Height [cm]
n see dimensions data table
5 Width [cm]
n see dimensions data table
6 Depth [cm]
n see dimensions data table
7 Cable entry face orientation
B face [B] at bottom
D face [D] at bottom
8 Gland plates
0 none
1 one gland plate at bottom face
2 two gland plates, top and bottom face each
3 three gland plates, bottom, left and right face each
4 four gland plates
9 Cover fixing
FS fixing screws
KL quarter turn key locks
©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s
· S
ub
je
ct
 to
 m
od
ific
at
io
ns
 /
DO
C
T-
94
85
 -
20
25
-0
1
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information"
Pepperl+Fuchs Group Tel: +49 621 776-0
www.pepperl-fuchs.com E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Brief Instructions
Empty Enclosures SR* Stainless Steel 5
10 Hinges
HX no hinges